

enriching lives

MONROE COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE 1555 South Raisinville Road Monroe, Michigan 48161 (734) 242-7300, Ext. 4311

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF MCCC BOARD OF TRUSTEES

TAKE NOTICE that on the 4th day of December 2018, at 7:30 p.m., a special meeting of the MCCC Board of Trustees will take place in the Monroe County Board of Commissioners Chambers, on the first floor of the Monroe County Courthouse, at 125 East Second Street, Monroe, Michigan.

The purpose of the meeting is to attend an information meeting with the Monroe County Board of Commissioners and other boards, commissions and councils for an information meeting on DTE Energy's requested reduction in their taxable value.

The regular agenda is suspended for this meeting.

This notice is given in compliance with the Open Meetings Act and Article II of the MCCC Board of Trustees By Laws.

Kojo A. Quartey, President

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

The undersigned certifies that the above Notice of Special Meeting was posted on November 30, 2018 at 11:00 a.m. o'clock.

Janel L. Boss, Recording Secretary

AGENDA MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

SPECIAL MEETING

TUESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2018 – 7:30 P.M.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONER'S CHAMBERS

1ST FLOOR

125 E. SECOND STREET MONROE, MI 48161

(734) 240-7003

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- IV. OPENING PRAYER
- V. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- VI. RESOLUTIONS, SPECIAL TRIBUTES & PRESENTATIONS
 - 1. Presentation and update on DTE Energy's property tax appeal on the following properties located within Monroe County:
 - a. Monroe Power Plant
 - b. Fermi II Nuclear Power Plant
- VII. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VIII. ADJOURNMENT

The County of Monroe will provide necessary auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the learning impaired and audiotapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon one week's notice to the County of Monroe. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the County of Monroe by writing or calling the following:

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MONROE COUNTY COURTHOUSE COMMISSIONERS CHAMBERS 125 E. SECOND STREET MONROE, MI 48161 TELEPHONE: (734) 240-7003

THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS WILL HOLD A SPECIAL MEETING ON TUESDAY, DECEMBER 4, 2018 AT 7:30 P.M. THIS SPECIAL MEETING IS FOR THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN THE PROPOSED AGENDA POSTED WITH THIS NOTICE. THE MEETING WILL BE HELD IN THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CHAMBERS, 1ST FLOOR, IN THE MONROE COUNTY COURTHOUSE, LOCATED AT 125 E. SECOND STREET, MONROE, MI 48161.

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

LISA SANDERS, DEPUTY CLERK

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

DATE OF POSTING: NOVEMBER 28, 2018

TIME OF POSTING: 11:30 A.M.

THE COUNTY OF MONROE, TO ITS REASONABLY BEST ABILITY, WILL PROVIDE NECESSARY AND REASONABLE SERVICES AND AUXILIARY AIDS, IF NECESSARY, TO INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES WHO WISH TO ATTEND THE MEETING UPON ADEQUATE NOTICE BEING PROVIDED TO THE COUNTY OF MONROE. INDIVIDUALS WITH DISABILITIES REQUIRING SUCH ASSISTANCE SHOULD CONTACT THE COUNTY OF MONROE BY WRITING OR TELEPHONING THE FOLLOWING:

LISA SANDERS, DEPUTY CLERK
MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
125 E. SECOND STREET
MONROE, MI 48161
TELEPHONE: (734) 240-7003
EMAIL: lisa sanders@monroemi.org